

PUBLIC NOTICE INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids will be received, opened, and read aloud in public session for **Painting All Hallways at Marengo High School**, at 2:00 P.M. on Monday, February 10, 2025 at 101 N. Shiloh St., Linden, AL.

Bid specifications may be obtained from the Marengo County Board of Education, 101 N. Shiloh, St., Linden, AL 480339, Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. until 4:00 p.m., or downloaded from the school district's website at www.marengo.k12.al.us.

Sealed bids may be mailed or delivered directly to the Marengo County Board of Education prior to the public opening. All sealed bids must be clearly and legibly marked "Painting All Hallways at Marengo High School," the bidder's name, the name of the bid, and the opening date and time. Contact Dr. Kalvin Eaton, Superintendent, or Richard Johnson, Chief School Financial Officer at (334) 295-2230 with any questions.

Sealed bids must be mailed to the following address:

Marengo County Board of Education P.O. Box 480339 Linden, AL 480339

Or hand delivered to:

Marengo County Board of Education P.O. Box 480339 Linden, AL 480339

Be advised that overnight delivery by express or courier is not guaranteed. Faxed bids will not be accepted. The lowest responsive, responsible bid will be accepted with key consideration based upon best value and benefit to the public. The Marengo County Board of Education reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any irregularity in the bids received, and to accept or reject any items of the bid for the benefit of the public. No conditional bids will be accepted.